

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

INVITATION TO TENDER NO. ACER/OP/DO/02/2014

Provision of printing services for the Agency for the Cooperation of Energy
Regulators

Contract notice: OJEU S 2014/S 25-038757 of 05/02/2014

Corrigendum: OJEU S 2014/S 59-098330 of 25/03/2014

Last update: 26/03/2014

Question no. 1:

In Annex II - Financial offer - under No. 5 Brochure 1 and No.6 Brochure 2 - are planned to be wire stitched but under range of pages there are only 2 pages, therefore I would like to know what the actual range of pages is.

Answer no. 1:

The actual number of pages under No. 5 "Brochure 1" and No. 6 "Brochure 2" is two (2) pages, wire stitched.

Clarification to answer no. 1:

Please note that in Annex II Financial Offer of the Invitation to tender the title of the 4th column has been renamed from "sheet" to "page".

Answer no. 1 stated above is replaced in its entirety and should read as follows:

"The actual number of pages under No. 5 "Brochure 1" and No. 6 "Brochure 2" is four (4) pages (i.e. 2 sheets), wire stitched."

Question no. 2:

In Annex II - Financial offer - under No. 5 Brochure 1 and No.6 Brochure 2 - are planned to be wire stitched but under range of pages there are only 2 pages, therefore I would like to know what the actual range of pages is.

You answered: The actual number of pages under No. 5 "Brochure 1" and No. 6 "Brochure 2" is two (2) pages, wire stitched.

Binding 2 pages with wire is not possible. Minimum no. of pages must be at least 4. Please give us more detailed description of what you really want.

Answer no. 2:

Please see clarification to answer no. 1.